68
Medical Adaptor 18~40W In te rchangeab le  Type
Features
• In te rchangeab le  AC p lugs  (p lug  k i t  so ld  separa te ly )
• Medica l  sa fe ty  approved (2xMOPP)
• Sui tab le  fo r  BF app l i ca t ion  w i th  appropr ia te  sys tem cons idera t ion
• Universa l  AC inpu t  /  Fu l l  range
• No load  power  consumpt ion  <0 .075W

5~9V:  100cm o f  16AWG,
12V:  100cm o f  18AWG,
15~24V:  150cm o f  20AWG,
48V:  180cm o f  24AWG
5V:  100cm o f  14AWG,
9~15V:  100cm o f  16AWG,
18~48V:  150cm o f  20AWG
Standard DC plug
(refer to page 62 for DC plug list)
P1J :  2 .1øx5.5øx11mm/C+,  tu rn ing  fo rk  type
Order No.
(main body)
Output Tol. R&N Effi.
GEM18I05-P1J 5V, 0~3.00A ±5% 60mV 80%
GEM18I09-P1J 9V, 0~2.00A ±5% 60mV 84%
GEM18I12-P1J 12V, 0~1.50A ±3% 80mV 84%
GEM18I15-P1J 15V, 0~1.20A ±3% 80mV 84%
GEM18I18-P1J 18V, 0~1.00A ±2% 80mV 84%
GEM18I24-P1J 24V, 0~0.75A ±2% 80mV 85%
GEM18I48-P1J 48V, 0~0.38A ±2% 80mV 87%
Order No.
(main body)
Output Tol. R&N Effi.
GEM30I05-P1J 5V, 0~4.00A ±5% 100mV 82%
GEM30I07-P1J 7.5V, 0~3.33A ±5% 100mV 86%
GEM30I09-P1J 9V, 0~3.33A ±5% 100mV 87%
GEM30I12-P1J 12V, 0~2.50A ±3% 100mV 87%
GEM30I15-P1J 15V, 0~2.00A ±3% 100mV 87%
GEM30I18-P1J 18V, 0~1.66A ±2% 100mV 88%
GEM30I24-P1J 24V, 0~1.25A ±2% 100mV 88.5%
GEM30I48-P1J 48V, 0~0.62A ±2% 100mV 90%
Order No.
(main body)
Output Tol. R&N Effi.
GEM40I05-P1J 5V, 0~5.00A ±5% 100mV 84%
GEM40I09-P1J 9V, 0~4.00A ±5% 100mV 87%
GEM40I12-P1J 12V, 0~3.33A ±3% 100mV 88%
GEM40I15-P1J 15V, 0~2.66A ±3% 120mV 88%
GEM40I18-P1J 18V, 0~2.22A ±2% 120mV 88%
GEM40I24-P1J 24V, 0~1.67A ±2% 120mV 89%
GEM40I48-P1J 48V, 0~0.80A ±2% 200mV 90.5%
AC Plug Type
Australian Type U.K. Type
AC Plug Order No. AC Plug-AU2 AC Plug-UK2
AC Plug Type